

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5041/2009

RAMESH DAS (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sidhant Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandis, Adv.  
Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.  
Ms. Priyansha Indira Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the appellant as well as  
learned counsel for the respondents.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER