

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5041/2009

RAMESH DAS (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-07-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AAG  
Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi and His Lordship.

In terms of the signed non-reportable judgment, the appeal is dismissed. No costs.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)